The fair value allocations for the above mentioned acquisition are based on preliminary purchase allocations
conducted by management. As the acquisition is within the measurement period under IFRS 3 it is adjusted
to reflect new information obtained about facts and circumstances that existed as of the acquisition date.
The Company is gathering information to finalize the fair value of inventories, property and equipment
and goodwill and intangibles.

10

PARK LAWN CORPORATION
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 AND 2023
(U.S. dollars and share amounts in thousands unless otherwise stated)

5.   BUSINESS COMBINATIONS – continued

Acquisitions completed in fiscal 2023

The Company has restated the comparative figures in the consolidated statements of financial position
based on the measurement period adjustments related to the purchase price allocations for the acquisition
of Cobb (as defined below). The following table summarizes the effects of the change on the line items of
the consolidated statements of financial position for the year ended December 31, 2023.

December 31, December 31,
2023 2023

As previously stated Adjustments As restated
Goodwill 365,853$   (38)$   365,815$
Intangibles 51,546   38   51,584
Total 417,399$   -$   417,399$

The following table summarizes the consolidated statements of financial position impact on the acquisition
date of the Company’s business combinations that occurred in the year ended December 31, 2023:

Final Final Final Final Total
Q1 Acquisitions Q2 Acquisitions Q3 Acquisitions Q4 Acquisitions

Assets acquired:
Inventories 195$   650$   106$   24$   976$
Property and equipment 5,682   8,025   4,544   3,019   21,271
Care and maintenance trust fund investments -   472   -   -   472
Pre-need merchandise and service trust fund investments 1,429   10,312   5,249   140   17,131
Goodwill 6,989   10,164   4,863   -   22,017
Intangibles 1,960   3,025   2,460   237   7,682
Total assets 16,256$   32,648$   17,224$   3,420$   69,548$
Liabilities assumed:
Deferred revenue -$   781$   -$   -$   781$
Care and maintenance trusts' corpus -   472   -   -   472
Deferred pre-need receipts held in trust 1,429   10,312   5,249   140   17,131

1,429   11,564   5,249   140   18,383
Fair value of consideration transferred:
Cash consideration 14,250   20,500   11,312   3,150   49,212
Deferred cash consideration 577   584   663   130   1,953

14,827   21,084   11,975   3,280   51,165
Total liabilities and considerations 16,256$   32,648$   17,224$   3,420$   69,548$

11

PARK LAWN CORPORATION
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2024 AND 2023
(U.S. dollars and share amounts in thousands unless otherwise stated)

5.   BUSINESS COMBINATIONS – continued

Acquisitions completed in fiscal 2023 - continued

(i) On March 13, 2023, the Company acquired substantially all the assets of Meyer Brothers Funeral
Homes (“Meyer”), a business consisting of five stand-alone funeral homes located in Sioux City,